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Congressional Candidate Table 6b

This table was generated on 12/3/18.

Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Contributions from Individuals

Candidate Name
O'ROURKE, ROBERT (BETO)
JONES, DOUG
MCCASKILL, CLAIRE
BALDWIN, TAMMY

CRUZ, RAFAEL EDWARD TED

NELSON, BILL
WARREN, ELIZABETH
BROWN, SHERROD

GILLIBRAND, KIRSTEN ELIZABETH

SCOTT, RICK GOV
ROSEN, JACKY
CASEY, ROBERT P JR
SINEMA, KYRSTEN
TESTER, JON

MURPHY, CHRISTOPHER S MR

MCSALLY, MARTHA
HEITKAMP, HEIDI
STABENOW, DEBBIE
SANDERS, BERNARD
KAINE, TIMOTHY MICHAEL
BREDESEN, PHILIP
CANTWELL, MARIA
DONNELLY, JOSEPH S
BLACKBURN, MARSHA MRS.
JAMES, JOHN

HELLER, DEAN

HAWLEY, JOSHUA DAVID
MOORE, ROY JUDGE
SMITH, TINA

MENENDEZ, ROBERT
MANCHIN 111, JOE
KLOBUCHAR, AMY
BARLETTA, LOU
FEINSTEIN, DIANNE
BRAUN, MIKE

VUKMIR, LEAH
NICHOLSON, KEVIN
HEINRICH, MARTIN TREVOR
WHITEHOUSE, SHELDON I
ROMNEY, MITT WILLARD MR
KING, ANGUS STANLEY JR
MORRISEY, PATRICK MR
WICKER, ROGER F
ROSENDALE, MATT
WARD, KELLI

STRANGE, LUTHER J IlI
CRAMER, KEVIN MR.
BARRASSO, JOHN A
HOUSLEY, KARIN

FLAKE, JEFF*

January 1, 2017 - September 30, 2018

State
TX
AL
MO
Wi
TX
FL
MA
OH
NY
FL
NV
PA
AZ
MT
CT
AZ
ND

Ml
VT
VA
TN
WA
IN
TN
Ml
NV
MO
AL
MN
NJ
wv
MN
PA
CA
IN
Wi
Wi
NM
RI
uT
ME
wvVv
MS
MT
AZ
AL
ND
WY
MN
AZ

Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Demaocratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Demaocratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Independent
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Demaocratic Party
Republican Party
Demaocratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open

Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Open

Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent

Contributions
by Individuals
$61,567,073
$24,051,138
$23,480,675
$21,173,190
$20,035,464
$20,030,407
$19,795,052
$16,123,318
$15,593,186
$14,173,463
$13,642,421
$12,595,703
$12,572,778
$12,239,215
$10,304,269
$9,577,915
$9,265,611
$8,932,315
$8,732,720
$8,727,830
$8,685,202
$8,611,294
$8,338,912
$7,727,448
$7,400,507
$6,713,382
$6,504,919
$6,148,389
$5,756,955
$5,517,373
$5,342,504
$5,106,582
$5,035,811
$4,682,055
$4,118,553
$3,919,405
$3,752,616
$3,675,920
$3,637,023
$3,610,715
$3,509,320
$3,454,005
$3,351,070
$3,226,078
$3,195,679
$2,954,628
$2,897,860
$2,774,368
$2,578,657
$2,420,191

*This individual began this election cycle as a candidate for one office and either announced retirement, resignation, or candidacy for another office.
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