<u>Congressional Candidate Table 6b</u> Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Contributions from Individuals January 1, 2017 - September 30, 2018

	Ganaary	,2017 0			
				Incumbent/	Contributions
Rank		State	Party	Challenger/Open	by Individuals
1	O'ROURKE, ROBERT (BETO)	ТΧ	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$61,567,073
2	JONES, DOUG	AL	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$24,051,138
3	MCCASKILL, CLAIRE	MO	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$23,480,675
4	BALDWIN, TAMMY	WI	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$21,173,190
5	CRUZ, RAFAEL EDWARD TED	ТΧ	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$20,035,464
6	NELSON, BILL	FL	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$20,030,407
7	WARREN, ELIZABETH	MA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$19,795,052
8	BROWN, SHERROD	OH	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$16,123,318
9	GILLIBRAND, KIRSTEN ELIZABETH	NY	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$15,593,186
10	SCOTT, RICK GOV	FL	Republican Party	Challenger	\$14,173,463
11	ROSEN, JACKY	NV	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$13,642,421
12	CASEY, ROBERT P JR	PA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$12,595,703
13	SINEMA, KYRSTEN	AZ	Democratic Party	Open	\$12,572,778
14	TESTER, JON	MT	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$12,239,215
15	MURPHY, CHRISTOPHER S MR	СТ	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$10,304,269
16	MCSALLY, MARTHA	AZ	Republican Party	Open	\$9,577,915
17	HEITKAMP, HEIDI	ND	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$9,265,611
18	STABENOW, DEBBIE	MI	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$8,932,315
19	SANDERS, BERNARD	VT	Independent	Incumbent	\$8,732,720
20	KAINE, TIMOTHY MICHAEL	VA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$8,727,830
21	BREDESEN, PHILIP	ΤN	Democratic Party	Open	\$8,685,202
22	CANTWELL, MARIA	WA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$8,611,294
23	DONNELLY, JOSEPH S	IN	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$8,338,912
24	BLACKBURN, MARSHA MRS.	TN	Republican Party	Open	\$7,727,448
25	JAMES, JOHN	MI	Republican Party	Challenger	\$7,400,507
26	HELLER, DEAN	NV	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$6,713,382
27	HAWLEY, JOSHUA DAVID	MO	Republican Party	Challenger	\$6,504,919
28	MOORE, ROY JUDGE	AL	Republican Party	Challenger	\$6,148,389
29	SMITH, TINA	MN	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$5,756,955
30	MENENDEZ, ROBERT	NJ	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$5,517,373
31	MANCHIN III, JOE	WV	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$5,342,504
32	KLOBUCHAR, AMY	MN	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$5,106,582
33	BARLETTA, LOU	PA	Republican Party	Challenger	\$5,035,811
34	FEINSTEIN, DIANNE	CA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$4,682,055
35	BRAUN, MIKE	IN	Republican Party	Challenger	\$4,118,553
36	VUKMIR, LEAH	WI	Republican Party	Challenger	\$3,919,405
37	NICHOLSON, KEVIN	WI	Republican Party	Challenger	\$3,752,616
38	HEINRICH, MARTIN TREVOR	NM	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$3,675,920
39	WHITEHOUSE, SHELDON II	RI	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$3,637,023
40	ROMNEY, MITT WILLARD MR	UT	Republican Party	Open	\$3,610,715
41	KING, ANGUS STANLEY JR	ME	Independent	Incumbent	\$3,509,320
42	MORRISEY, PATRICK MR	WV	Republican Party	Challenger	\$3,454,005
43	WICKER, ROGER F	MS	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$3,351,070
44	ROSENDALE, MATT	MT	Republican Party	Challenger	\$3,226,078
45	WARD, KELLI	AZ	Republican Party	Open	\$3,195,679
46	STRANGE, LUTHER J III	AL	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$2,954,628
47	CRAMER, KEVIN MR.	ND	Republican Party	Challenger	\$2,897,860
48	BARRASSO, JOHN A	WY	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$2,774,368
49	HOUSLEY, KARIN	MN	Republican Party	Challenger	\$2,578,657
50	FLAKE, JEFF*	AZ	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$2,420,191

*This individual began this election cycle as a candidate for one office and either announced retirement, resignation, or candidacy for another office.